
BSBASA OPEN MASTERS MEETS 2019 - RESULTS

EVENT 1 Mens/Womens 200m Freestyle         

MENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Luke Thomas 22 Wycombe Dist  2:10.47  2:11.49 431    29.86  1:02.74  1:36.51

2. Noah Dean 19 Wycombe Dist  2:16.54  2:18.53 369 -  1:04.55  1:40.48

3. Paolo Mura 19 Wycombe Dist  2:21.08  2:23.14 334    31.38  1:06.73  1:44.21

MENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Christopher Currie 25 Co Oxford  2:33.02  2:33.02 273    35.02  1:13.43  1:52.59

MENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. James Wardle 34 Kenilworth M  1:59.47  1:55.88 630    26.74    55.98  1:27.40

2. David Mclaughlan 34 Out To Swim  2:26.88  2:22.47 339    31.91  1:08.02  1:46.99

3. David Gee 32 Wycombe Dist  2:34.30  2:30.83 285 -  1:15.08  1:54.76

4. Mark Nash 34 Out To Swim  2:38.04  2:33.30 272    35.57  1:15.53  1:56.91

MENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Barber Nicolas 35 Otter  2:08.82  2:04.44 509    30.11  1:02.59  1:36.01

2. Nicholas Hope 35 Wigan  2:12.29  2:07.79 470    30.53  1:04.18  1:39.17

MENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Neil Cox 40 S Bournem'th  2:15.02  2:07.48 473    31.52  1:04.85  1:39.66

2. David Daporta-Mendez 42 Out To Swim  2:16.60  2:07.64 471    32.67  1:07.38  1:42.21

3. Terry Bonnett 40 Amersham  2:18.96  2:11.20 434    32.21  1:07.66  1:44.46

4. Karin Lockhoff 44 Amersham  2:22.05  2:11.27 433    34.21  1:09.45  1:46.03

MENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Simon Mellor 49 Bracknell  2:15.63  2:01.48 547    30.94  1:05.33  1:39.70

2. Tony Lewis 48 Wycombe Dist  2:20.61  2:06.78 481    31.81  1:06.78  1:43.40

3. Ian Daniell 46 Bracknell  2:23.19  2:10.76 438    31.58  1:06.70  1:44.36

4. Ben Poulton 48 Wycombe Dist  2:56.82  2:39.43 242    40.17  1:24.43  2:11.63

 Oliver Vine 48 Wycombe Dist DNC

MENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Andrew Seabrook 54 S Bournem'th  2:28.17  2:07.88 469    33.17  1:10.24  1:48.99

2. Tony Palmer 51 Godalming  2:39.55  2:20.90 350    38.00  1:19.48  2:01.06

3. Matt Conrad-Jones 52 Wycombe Dist  2:40.04  2:20.29 355    36.09  1:15.90  1:57.91

4. John Darby 52 Co Oxford  2:51.82  2:30.62 287    39.41  1:23.30  2:08.44

 Derek Bissett 50 Maxwell DNC

 Greg Whyte 52 Wycombe Dist DQ ST     

MENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Phillip Disley 55 Havant & Wat  2:25.75  2:04.76 505    32.48  1:08.61  1:47.07



MENS 60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Thomas Richardson 60 Hythe  3:22.36  2:45.47 216    42.34  1:33.52  2:28.16

MENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Dave Davenport 66 Bracknell  2:35.13  1:58.60 588    36.20  1:15.17  1:55.49

2. James Mackenzie 66 Maidenhead  2:40.14  2:02.43 534    37.76  1:17.85  1:59.41

MENS 70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Duncan McCreadie 74 Maidenhead  2:49.35  1:54.83 648    40.12  1:24.14  2:07.98

2. Peter Stephens 72 Spencer  3:08.73  2:12.42 422    44.62  1:32.16  2:21.38

MENS 80 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Geoff Stokes 80 Rushmoor Ryl  3:14.74  1:56.33 623    46.54  1:36.43  2:27.46

MENS Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Duncan McCreadie 74 Maidenhead  2:49.35  1:54.83 648    40.12  1:24.14  2:07.98

2. Dave Davenport 66 Bracknell  2:35.13  1:58.60 588    36.20  1:15.17  1:55.49

3. Simon Mellor 49 Bracknell  2:15.63  2:01.48 547    30.94  1:05.33  1:39.70

4. James Mackenzie 66 Maidenhead  2:40.14  2:02.43 534    37.76  1:17.85  1:59.41

5. Tony Lewis 48 Wycombe Dist  2:20.61  2:06.78 481    31.81  1:06.78  1:43.40

6. Ian Daniell 46 Bracknell  2:23.19  2:10.76 438    31.58  1:06.70  1:44.36

7. Terry Bonnett 40 Amersham  2:18.96  2:11.20 434    32.21  1:07.66  1:44.46

8. Karin Lockhoff 44 Amersham  2:22.05  2:11.27 433    34.21  1:09.45  1:46.03

9. Luke Thomas 22 Wycombe Dist  2:10.47  2:11.49 431    29.86  1:02.74  1:36.51

10. Noah Dean 19 Wycombe Dist  2:16.54  2:18.53 369 -  1:04.55  1:40.48

11. Matt Conrad-Jones 52 Wycombe Dist  2:40.04  2:20.29 355    36.09  1:15.90  1:57.91

12. Paolo Mura 19 Wycombe Dist  2:21.08  2:23.14 334    31.38  1:06.73  1:44.21

13. David Gee 32 Wycombe Dist  2:34.30  2:30.83 285 -  1:15.08  1:54.76

14. Ben Poulton 48 Wycombe Dist  2:56.82  2:39.43 242    40.17  1:24.43  2:11.63

WOMENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Amy Barton 24 Otter  2:19.31  2:19.69 494    31.78  1:06.08  1:42.04

2. Bonita Deathridge 20 Royal Navy  2:45.72  2:47.78 285    37.20  1:18.98  2:03.69

3. Kathryn Martin 21 Bracknell  3:33.51  3:35.69 134    48.79 - -

WOMENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Katherine Shaw 25 Amersham  2:16.14  2:16.14 533    31.63  1:06.50  1:41.90

2. Sarah Preston 29 Teddington  2:29.73  2:27.92 416    33.72  1:11.56  1:51.43

3. Helen Miller 29 Kidlington  2:47.79  2:45.76 295    38.87  1:21.75  2:05.85

4. Sian Dennis 26 Portsmouth N  3:17.12  3:16.56 177    44.82 - -

WOMENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Amanda Johnson 34 Bracknell  2:38.86  2:34.09 368    33.30  1:11.56  1:53.94

2. Laura Kerrigan 34 Spencer  2:39.19  2:34.41 365    37.32  1:18.07  1:59.34



WOMENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Gina Heyn 35 Teddington  2:11.87  2:07.39 651    31.18  1:03.85  1:37.60

2. Laure Kearns 36 Teddington  2:16.13  2:10.94 599    32.55  1:07.51  1:41.71

3. Victoria Rickwood 35 Reading  2:22.12  2:17.29 520    32.25  1:07.88  1:45.28

4. Karen Dela 38 Bicester  2:48.58  2:40.71 324    39.07  1:21.57  2:06.00

5. Sarah Funderburk 37 Out To Swim  3:06.73  2:58.83 235    40.10  1:26.66  2:16.14

WOMENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Fleur Turner 43 Basingstoke  2:16.25  2:06.62 663    31.88  1:05.93  1:40.80

WOMENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Karen Leftley 49 Bracknell  2:29.85  2:14.21 557    33.51  1:11.27  1:49.89

2. Sarah Jones 45 S Bournem'th  2:45.86  2:32.38 380    37.50  1:18.97  2:02.20

WOMENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Joanne Beardsworth 54 Wycombe Dist  2:32.48  2:11.60 590    35.06  1:12.79  1:51.58

2. Clair Baynton 54 Bracknell  2:54.44  2:30.55 394    40.50  1:24.52  2:09.45

3. Elizabeth Shaw 53 Otter  3:25.46  2:58.73 235    46.86  1:38.64  2:33.32

WOMENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Lynda Callaway 57 Bracknell  3:16.64  2:45.43 297    44.39  1:35.08  2:27.14

WOMENS 60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Amanda Heath 62 Maidenhead  2:49.32  2:15.61 539 - - -

2. Claire Moore 64 Bracknell  2:53.72  2:16.06 534 -  1:24.08  2:09.05

WOMENS 80 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Jenny Ball 81 Ryde SC  3:59.39  2:19.36 497 -  1:56.49  2:59.34

WOMENS Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Joanne Beardsworth 54 Wycombe Dist  2:32.48  2:11.60 590    35.06  1:12.79  1:51.58

2. Karen Leftley 49 Bracknell  2:29.85  2:14.21 557    33.51  1:11.27  1:49.89

3. Amanda Heath 62 Maidenhead  2:49.32  2:15.61 539 - - -

4. Claire Moore 64 Bracknell  2:53.72  2:16.06 534 -  1:24.08  2:09.05

5. Katherine Shaw 25 Amersham  2:16.14  2:16.14 533    31.63  1:06.50  1:41.90

6. Victoria Rickwood 35 Reading  2:22.12  2:17.29 520    32.25  1:07.88  1:45.28

7. Clair Baynton 54 Bracknell  2:54.44  2:30.55 394    40.50  1:24.52  2:09.45

8. Amanda Johnson 34 Bracknell  2:38.86  2:34.09 368    33.30  1:11.56  1:53.94

9. Lynda Callaway 57 Bracknell  3:16.64  2:45.43 297    44.39  1:35.08  2:27.14

10. Kathryn Martin 21 Bracknell  3:33.51  3:35.69 134    48.79 - -



EVENT 2 Mens 100m Breaststroke             

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Matthew Law 23 Kingston Roy  1:09.18  1:09.55 511    32.63

2. Adam Raynes 23 Hinckley  1:09.40  1:09.77 506    32.46

3. Ronnie Hester 18 Wycombe Dist  1:14.53  1:15.77 395    36.11

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Michael Procter 26 Bicester  1:16.75  1:16.53 383    35.86

2. Joe Malone 27 RTW Masters  1:22.87  1:22.39 307    38.75

3. Joseph Oswald 25 Wycombe Dist  1:30.20  1:30.20 234    42.25

4. Ty Logan 26 S Bournem'th  1:38.65  1:38.37 180    46.09

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Gregory du Tertre 30 Wycombe Dist  1:08.80  1:07.74 553    33.94

2. Andrew Benson 30 Out To Swim  1:11.55  1:10.45 491    34.23

3. David Gee 32 Wycombe Dist  1:23.63  1:21.75 314    39.27

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Rhodri Humphreys 37 Royal Navy  1:20.66  1:17.25 373    38.15

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Tim Cartwright 40 Newbury  1:10.06  1:06.15 594    33.26

2. Neil Morton 41 Kidlington  1:15.60  1:11.02 480    35.18

3. Keith Goggin 42 Wycombe Dist  1:26.16  1:20.51 329    39.66

4. David Daporta-Mendez 42 Out To Swim  1:28.45  1:22.65 304    42.84

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Mark Deakin 48 Teddington  1:13.64  1:06.40 587    33.47

2. Tony Lewis 48 Wycombe Dist  1:22.24  1:14.15 421    39.84

3. Ian Daniell 46 Bracknell  1:24.50  1:17.17 374    39.21

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Russell Crew 52 S Bournem'th  1:23.12  1:12.86 444    37.84

2. John Darby 52 Co Oxford  1:36.71  1:24.78 282    45.73

3. John Reed 52 Wycombe Dist  1:38.56  1:26.40 266    47.91

4. Steven Quinn 53 Wycombe Dist  1:39.71  1:26.74 263    47.40

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Russell Simpson 57 Amersham  1:32.89  1:18.15 360    44.16

2. Terence Smith 59 Sheerness  1:34.01  1:17.63 367    45.09

3. Sean Malone 57 RTW Masters  1:41.47  1:25.37 276    47.56



60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Graham Powell 63 Team Luton  1:30.44  1:11.65 467    42.65

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Paul Clarke 77 Beaver Mast  1:57.40  1:15.11 405    54.39

Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Tim Cartwright 40 Newbury  1:10.06  1:06.15 594    33.26

2. Gregory du Tertre 30 Wycombe Dist  1:08.80  1:07.74 553    33.94

3. Tony Lewis 48 Wycombe Dist  1:22.24  1:14.15 421    39.84

4. Ronnie Hester 18 Wycombe Dist  1:14.53  1:15.77 395    36.11

5. Ian Daniell 46 Bracknell  1:24.50  1:17.17 374    39.21

6. Russell Simpson 57 Amersham  1:32.89  1:18.15 360    44.16

7. Keith Goggin 42 Wycombe Dist  1:26.16  1:20.51 329    39.66

8. David Gee 32 Wycombe Dist  1:23.63  1:21.75 314    39.27

9. John Reed 52 Wycombe Dist  1:38.56  1:26.40 266    47.91

10. Steven Quinn 53 Wycombe Dist  1:39.71  1:26.74 263    47.40

11. Joseph Oswald 25 Wycombe Dist  1:30.20  1:30.20 234    42.25

EVENT 3 Womens 100m Breaststroke           

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Bonita Deathridge 20 Royal Navy  1:37.53  1:38.74 251    45.39

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Viktoria Zuziak 26 Out To Swim  1:24.86  1:24.62 400    40.11

2. Hannah Mansfield 25 Bicester  1:36.53  1:36.53 269    45.03

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Louise Henley 34 Wycombe Dist  1:21.39  1:18.95 492    37.97

2. Hannah Loughlin 31 Teddington  1:26.38  1:24.75 398    41.58

3. Amanda Johnson 34 Bracknell  1:32.14  1:29.37 339    42.74

4. Carrie Power 31 British Army  1:43.39  1:41.44 232    48.01

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Karen Dela 38 Bicester  1:39.46  1:34.82 284    47.86

2. Fiona Wiggins 38 Spencer  1:49.01  1:43.92 216    51.25

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Joy Hopkins 44 S Bournem'th  1:34.41  1:27.25 365    43.76

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Samantha Usher 47 Wycombe Dist  1:31.95  1:23.45 417    43.13



50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Elizabeth Shaw 53 Otter  1:35.49  1:23.07 423    45.47

2. Kim Tarrant 53 Fareham N'ds  1:44.66  1:31.05 321    49.65

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Diane Ford 76 Rushmoor Ryl  1:46.52  1:09.55 720    51.04

Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Louise Henley 34 Wycombe Dist  1:21.39  1:18.95 492    37.97

2. Samantha Usher 47 Wycombe Dist  1:31.95  1:23.45 417    43.13

3. Amanda Johnson 34 Bracknell  1:32.14  1:29.37 339    42.74

EVENT 4 Mens 50m Backstroke                

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Noah Dean 19 Wycombe Dist    33.21    33.69 286

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. James Fesemeyer 26 Out To Swim    33.26    33.17 300

2. Christopher Currie 25 Co Oxford    38.08    38.08 198

 Raphael Chaskalson 28 Out To Swim DNC

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Matt Wan 34 Out To Swim    30.85    29.92 409

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Nicholas Hope 35 Wigan    30.16    29.13 443

2. Olly Espinasse 35 Basingstoke    30.27    29.24 438

3. Andy Czyzewski 36 Otter    34.19    32.89 308

 David Blakemore 35 Cally Mast DQ T     

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. David Daporta-Mendez 42 Out To Swim    36.93    34.51 266

2. Chris Sharratt 42 Reading    37.84    35.36 248

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Charles Bagot 46 Amersham    36.40    33.24 298

2. Richard Lucas 48 Wycombe Dist    41.30    37.24 212

3. Ben Poulton 48 Wycombe Dist    41.92    37.80 203

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Guy Emerson 56 Amersham    33.46    28.40 478



60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Thomas Richardson 60 Hythe    52.40    42.85 139

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Dave Davenport 66 Bracknell    44.12    33.73 285

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Peter Stephens 72 Spencer    51.37    36.04 234

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. William Letch 79 Totnes    45.21    27.67 517

80 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Geoff Bishop 83 Royal Navy    55.59    30.57 384

Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Guy Emerson 56 Amersham    33.46    28.40 478

2. Charles Bagot 46 Amersham    36.40    33.24 298

3. Noah Dean 19 Wycombe Dist    33.21    33.69 286

4. Dave Davenport 66 Bracknell    44.12    33.73 285

5. Chris Sharratt 42 Reading    37.84    35.36 248

6. Richard Lucas 48 Wycombe Dist    41.30    37.24 212

7. Ben Poulton 48 Wycombe Dist    41.92    37.80 203

EVENT 5 Womens 50m Backstroke              

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Emilia Royal 22 Co Oxford    33.49    33.75 440

2. Sarah Collin 22 Wycombe Dist    36.49    36.78 339

3. Rachael Coles 20 S Bournem'th    38.99    39.48 274

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Katherine Shaw 25 Amersham    31.81    31.81 525

2. Zuzana Manhartova 27 Out To Swim    37.73    37.51 320

3. Beth Sturgess 27 Reading    39.35    39.12 282

4. Helen Miller 29 Kidlington    40.46    39.97 264

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Esther Worthington 32 Otter    37.98    37.13 330

2. Carrie Power 31 British Army    38.97    38.23 302

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Gina Heyn 35 Teddington    32.16    31.07 563



50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Denise Humphries 52 Godalming    43.25    37.91 310

2. Clair Baynton 54 Bracknell    43.85    37.84 312

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Philippa Williams 57 Wycombe Dist    38.72    32.57 489

2. Lynda Callaway 57 Bracknell    48.14    40.50 254

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Amanda Heath 62 Maidenhead    44.38    35.55 376

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Judy Wilson 75 Boulogne Bil    53.35    35.51 377

80 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Jenny Ball 81 Ryde SC    59.99    34.92 397

Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Katherine Shaw 25 Amersham    31.81    31.81 525

2. Philippa Williams 57 Wycombe Dist    38.72    32.57 489

3. Amanda Heath 62 Maidenhead    44.38    35.55 376

4. Sarah Collin 22 Wycombe Dist    36.49    36.78 339

5. Clair Baynton 54 Bracknell    43.85    37.84 312

6. Beth Sturgess 27 Reading    39.35    39.12 282

7. Lynda Callaway 57 Bracknell    48.14    40.50 254

EVENT 6 Mens/Womens 200m Butterfly         

MENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

 David Blakemore 35 Cally Mast DNF

MENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Tim Cartwright 40 Newbury  2:28.43  2:20.14 464    32.12  1:09.87  1:48.27

MENS Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Tim Cartwright 40 Newbury  2:28.43  2:20.14 464    32.12  1:09.87  1:48.27

WOMENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Laure Kearns 36 Teddington  2:41.31  2:35.17 458    36.38  1:17.29  1:59.43

WOMENS Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150



EVENT 7 Mens 100m Freestyle                

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Ewan Springett 19 Kidlington    55.34    56.15 512    27.37

2. Luke Thomas 22 Wycombe Dist    58.74    59.20 437    28.52

3. Ronnie Hester 18 Wycombe Dist  1:01.12  1:02.14 378    29.65

4. Noah Dean 19 Wycombe Dist  1:01.40  1:02.30 375    29.52

5. Paolo Mura 19 Wycombe Dist  1:03.27  1:04.19 343    30.33

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Joseph Oswald 25 Wycombe Dist  1:07.94  1:07.94 289    33.01

2. Christopher Currie 25 Co Oxford  1:12.06  1:12.06 242    34.24

 Ty Logan 26 S Bournem'th DQ ST     

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. James Wardle 34 Kenilworth M    55.31    53.65 587    27.15

2. Ryan Steward 32 Bicester    55.74    54.49 560    26.61

3. Matt Wan 34 Out To Swim    58.63    56.87 493    28.90

4. David Mclaughlan 34 Out To Swim  1:02.96  1:01.07 398    29.53

5. David Gee 32 Wycombe Dist  1:09.55  1:07.99 288    34.00

6. Peter Wilks 32 Out To Swim  1:15.94  1:14.23 221    34.97

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Nicholas Hope 35 Wigan    58.89    56.89 492    28.49

2. Rhodri Humphreys 37 Royal Navy    59.37    56.86 493 -

3. Barber Nicolas 35 Otter    59.45    57.43 479    28.96

4. Olly Espinasse 35 Basingstoke    59.55    57.53 476    28.01

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Martin Bennell 42 Fareham N'ds    56.98    53.24 601    27.25

2. Christopher Hopton 44 Camden Swiss    58.86    54.39 564    28.36

3. Matt Swarbrick 42 S Bournem'th    59.31    55.42 533    28.19

4. Neil Cox 40 S Bournem'th  1:03.05    59.53 430    30.88

5. David Daporta-Mendez 42 Out To Swim  1:03.86    59.67 427    31.43

6. Neil Morton 41 Kidlington  1:05.38  1:01.42 391    31.32

7. Keith Goggin 42 Wycombe Dist  1:05.95  1:01.63 387    31.35

8. Charles Lee 40 Windsor  1:11.92  1:07.90 289    33.58

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Simon Mellor 49 Bracknell  1:00.35    54.05 574    28.98

2. Oliver Vine 48 Wycombe Dist  1:04.35    58.02 464    29.90

3. Charles Bagot 46 Amersham  1:05.28    59.61 428    30.78

4. Richard Lucas 48 Wycombe Dist  1:15.65  1:08.21 285 -

5. Ben Poulton 48 Wycombe Dist  1:21.33  1:13.33 230    39.32



50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Spencer Turner 50 Basingstoke    56.43    50.19 717    26.96

2. Michael Short 50 Jersey    59.70    53.10 606    28.25

3. Robert El-Hawary 51 Maidenhead  1:03.74    56.29 508    30.56

4. Charles Wilson 51 Wycombe Dist  1:05.20    57.58 475    32.28

5. Andrew Seabrook 54 S Bournem'th  1:07.11    57.92 467    33.51

6. Tony Palmer 51 Godalming  1:11.10  1:02.79 366    34.56

7. John Reed 52 Wycombe Dist  1:12.40  1:03.47 354    35.28

7. Matt Conrad-Jones 52 Wycombe Dist  1:12.40  1:03.47 354    35.24

9. Alex Koniotes 53 Team Bath AS  1:14.32  1:04.65 335    34.35

10. Steven Quinn 53 Wycombe Dist  1:22.22  1:11.53 247    40.74

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Phillip Disley 55 Havant & Wat  1:04.71    55.39 534    31.36

2. Terence Smith 59 Sheerness  1:16.40  1:03.09 361    36.89

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Thomas Richardson 60 Hythe  1:27.63  1:11.66 246    40.90

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Dave Davenport 66 Bracknell  1:11.98    55.03 544    35.53

2. James Mackenzie 66 Maidenhead  1:13.94    56.53 502    35.72

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Duncan McCreadie 74 Maidenhead  1:20.17    54.36 565    39.04

2. Peter Stephens 72 Spencer  1:26.27  1:00.53 409    42.06

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. William Letch 79 Totnes  1:19.30    48.53 794    36.92

80 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Geoff Stokes 80 Rushmoor Ryl  1:26.65    51.76 654    43.87



Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Simon Mellor 49 Bracknell  1:00.35    54.05 574    28.98

2. Duncan McCreadie 74 Maidenhead  1:20.17    54.36 565    39.04

3. Dave Davenport 66 Bracknell  1:11.98    55.03 544    35.53

4. Robert El-Hawary 51 Maidenhead  1:03.74    56.29 508    30.56

5. James Mackenzie 66 Maidenhead  1:13.94    56.53 502    35.72

6. Charles Wilson 51 Wycombe Dist  1:05.20    57.58 475    32.28

7. Oliver Vine 48 Wycombe Dist  1:04.35    58.02 464    29.90

8. Luke Thomas 22 Wycombe Dist    58.74    59.20 437    28.52

9. Charles Bagot 46 Amersham  1:05.28    59.61 428    30.78

10. Keith Goggin 42 Wycombe Dist  1:05.95  1:01.63 387    31.35

11. Ronnie Hester 18 Wycombe Dist  1:01.12  1:02.14 378    29.65

12. Noah Dean 19 Wycombe Dist  1:01.40  1:02.30 375    29.52

13. Matt Conrad-Jones 52 Wycombe Dist  1:12.40  1:03.47 354    35.24

13. John Reed 52 Wycombe Dist  1:12.40  1:03.47 354    35.28

15. Paolo Mura 19 Wycombe Dist  1:03.27  1:04.19 343    30.33

16. Charles Lee 40 Windsor  1:11.92  1:07.90 289    33.58

17. Joseph Oswald 25 Wycombe Dist  1:07.94  1:07.94 289    33.01

18. David Gee 32 Wycombe Dist  1:09.55  1:07.99 288    34.00

19. Richard Lucas 48 Wycombe Dist  1:15.65  1:08.21 285 -

20. Steven Quinn 53 Wycombe Dist  1:22.22  1:11.53 247    40.74

21. Ben Poulton 48 Wycombe Dist  1:21.33  1:13.33 230    39.32

EVENT 8 Womens 100m Freestyle              

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Emilia Royal 22 Co Oxford  1:03.51  1:04.01 483    30.46

2. Amy Barton 24 Otter  1:04.67  1:04.85 465    30.73

3. Sarah Collin 22 Wycombe Dist  1:06.20  1:06.72 427    32.17

4. Rachael Coles 20 S Bournem'th  1:17.18  1:18.14 265 -

5. Kathryn Martin 21 Bracknell  1:38.64  1:39.65 128    46.41

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Sarah Preston 29 Teddington  1:08.43  1:07.60 410    33.10

2. Helen Miller 29 Kidlington  1:18.21  1:17.26 275    38.32

3. Sian Dennis 26 Portsmouth N  1:30.90  1:30.64 170    43.32

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Hannah Loughlin 31 Teddington  1:04.27  1:03.06 505    31.18

2. Carrie Power 31 British Army  1:10.51  1:09.18 383    34.59

3. Laura Kerrigan 34 Spencer  1:15.80  1:13.52 319    36.39

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Victoria Rickwood 35 Reading  1:03.63  1:01.47 546    30.64

2. Lisa Brown 36 British Army  1:09.64  1:06.99 422    33.46

3. Karen Dela 38 Bicester  1:17.14  1:13.54 319    37.50

4. Fiona Wiggins 38 Spencer  1:31.61  1:27.33 190    45.02



40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Fleur Turner 43 Basingstoke  1:02.81    58.37 638    30.36

2. Katie Hislop 43 Bracknell  1:04.21    59.67 597    30.98

3. Joy Hopkins 44 S Bournem'th  1:12.99  1:07.45 413    35.05

 Michelle Senecal 42 Otter DNC

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Nicola Matthews 49 Wycombe Dist  1:20.67  1:12.25 336    38.62

 Karen Leftley 49 Bracknell DNC

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Joanne Beardsworth 54 Wycombe Dist  1:10.64  1:00.97 559    34.19

2. Elizabeth Shaw 53 Otter  1:16.27  1:06.35 434    37.44

3. Renate Berry 51 Reading  1:18.41  1:09.25 382    37.65

4. Kim Tarrant 53 Fareham N'ds  1:30.19  1:18.46 262    43.53

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Amanda Heath 62 Maidenhead  1:16.22  1:01.05 557    37.71

2. Claire Moore 64 Bracknell  1:22.79  1:04.84 465    40.43

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Judy Wilson 75 Boulogne Bil  1:32.53  1:01.60 542    44.05

80 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Jenny Ball 81 Ryde SC  1:54.21  1:06.49 431    55.05

Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Katie Hislop 43 Bracknell  1:04.21    59.67 597    30.98

2. Joanne Beardsworth 54 Wycombe Dist  1:10.64  1:00.97 559    34.19

3. Amanda Heath 62 Maidenhead  1:16.22  1:01.05 557    37.71

4. Victoria Rickwood 35 Reading  1:03.63  1:01.47 546    30.64

5. Claire Moore 64 Bracknell  1:22.79  1:04.84 465    40.43

6. Sarah Collin 22 Wycombe Dist  1:06.20  1:06.72 427    32.17

7. Renate Berry 51 Reading  1:18.41  1:09.25 382    37.65

8. Nicola Matthews 49 Wycombe Dist  1:20.67  1:12.25 336    38.62

9. Kathryn Martin 21 Bracknell  1:38.64  1:39.65 128    46.41

EVENT 9 Mens 50m Breaststroke              

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Ronnie Hester 18 Wycombe Dist    35.35    35.94 346

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Joseph Oswald 25 Wycombe Dist    41.04    41.04 232



30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Gregory du Tertre 30 Wycombe Dist    31.82    31.33 523

2. Andrew Benson 30 Out To Swim    32.12    31.62 509

3. Ryan Steward 32 Bicester    33.52    32.77 457

4. David Gee 32 Wycombe Dist    38.00    37.15 313

5. Peter Wilks 32 Out To Swim    43.98    42.99 202

 Matt Wan 34 Out To Swim DNC

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Andy Czyzewski 36 Otter    35.65    34.29 399

2. Rhodri Humphreys 37 Royal Navy    35.72    34.21 402

3. Barber Nicolas 35 Otter    38.35    37.05 316

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Tim Cartwright 40 Newbury    33.06    31.21 529

2. Neil Morton 41 Kidlington    34.36    32.28 478

3. Chris Sharratt 42 Reading    37.63    35.16 370

4. Keith Goggin 42 Wycombe Dist    38.46    35.94 346

5. David Daporta-Mendez 42 Out To Swim    41.28    38.57 280

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Mark Deakin 48 Teddington    32.78    29.56 623

2. Peter Wilkinson 46 Leic Sharks    42.54    38.85 274

3. Ben Poulton 48 Wycombe Dist    45.94    41.42 226

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Russell Crew 52 S Bournem'th    36.85    32.30 477

2. John Reed 52 Wycombe Dist    44.07    38.63 279

3. John Darby 52 Co Oxford    44.81    39.28 265

4. Steven Quinn 53 Wycombe Dist    45.09    39.22 266

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Guy Emerson 56 Amersham    38.24    32.46 470

2. Phillip Disley 55 Havant & Wat    38.91    33.31 435

3. Russell Simpson 57 Amersham    41.26    34.71 384

4. Terence Smith 59 Sheerness    42.44    35.05 373

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

 Chris Fidler 66 Teddington DNC

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Paul Clarke 77 Beaver Mast    51.36    32.86 453

80 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Geoff Bishop 83 Royal Navy    56.02    30.80 550



Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Tim Cartwright 40 Newbury    33.06    31.21 529

2. Gregory du Tertre 30 Wycombe Dist    31.82    31.33 523

3. Guy Emerson 56 Amersham    38.24    32.46 470

4. Russell Simpson 57 Amersham    41.26    34.71 384

5. Chris Sharratt 42 Reading    37.63    35.16 370

6. Keith Goggin 42 Wycombe Dist    38.46    35.94 346

6. Ronnie Hester 18 Wycombe Dist    35.35    35.94 346

8. David Gee 32 Wycombe Dist    38.00    37.15 313

9. John Reed 52 Wycombe Dist    44.07    38.63 279

10. Steven Quinn 53 Wycombe Dist    45.09    39.22 266

11. Joseph Oswald 25 Wycombe Dist    41.04    41.04 232

12. Ben Poulton 48 Wycombe Dist    45.94    41.42 226

EVENT 10 Womens 50m Breaststroke            

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Sarah Collin 22 Wycombe Dist    43.04    43.38 287

2. Bonita Deathridge 20 Royal Navy    45.20    45.76 245

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Viktoria Zuziak 26 Out To Swim    39.47    39.36 385

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Louise Henley 34 Wycombe Dist    37.06    35.95 505

2. Carrie Power 31 British Army    47.40    46.50 233

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Gina Heyn 35 Teddington    35.60    34.39 577

2. Laure Kearns 36 Teddington    39.38    37.88 432

3. Fiona Wiggins 38 Spencer    50.20    47.86 214

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Samantha Usher 47 Wycombe Dist    41.64    37.79 435

2. Nicola Matthews 49 Wycombe Dist    47.49    42.53 305

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Elizabeth Shaw 53 Otter    44.97    39.12 392

2. Kim Tarrant 53 Fareham N'ds    46.66    40.59 351

3. Denise Humphries 52 Godalming    50.48    44.25 271

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Philippa Williams 57 Wycombe Dist    41.52    34.93 551



75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Diane Ford 76 Rushmoor Ryl    48.53    31.69 738

Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Philippa Williams 57 Wycombe Dist    41.52    34.93 551

2. Louise Henley 34 Wycombe Dist    37.06    35.95 505

3. Samantha Usher 47 Wycombe Dist    41.64    37.79 435

4. Nicola Matthews 49 Wycombe Dist    47.49    42.53 305

5. Sarah Collin 22 Wycombe Dist    43.04    43.38 287

EVENT 11 Mens/Womens 100m IM                

MENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Adam Raynes 23 Hinckley  1:02.92  1:03.26 502

2. Luke Thomas 22 Wycombe Dist  1:04.78  1:05.29 457

3. Ronnie Hester 18 Wycombe Dist  1:09.73  1:10.89 357

4. Matthew Law 23 Kingston Roy  1:11.20  1:11.58 346

5. Noah Dean 19 Wycombe Dist  1:12.84  1:13.90 315

MENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Joe Malone 27 RTW Masters  1:13.44  1:13.01 327

MENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Matt Wan 34 Out To Swim  1:04.76  1:02.82 513

2. Andrew Benson 30 Out To Swim  1:08.08  1:07.03 422

3. Gregory du Tertre 30 Wycombe Dist  1:09.22  1:08.15 402

4. Mark Nash 34 Out To Swim  1:21.76  1:19.31 255

5. Peter Wilks 32 Out To Swim  1:34.30  1:32.18 162

MENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Douglas Flockhart 36 Out To Swim  1:04.23  1:01.78 539

2. Andy Czyzewski 36 Otter  1:09.13  1:06.50 432

3. Barber Nicolas 35 Otter  1:12.02  1:09.57 377

MENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Tim Cartwright 40 Newbury  1:07.30  1:03.54 496

2. Christopher Hopton 44 Camden Swiss  1:14.27  1:08.63 393

3. Karin Lockhoff 44 Amersham  1:16.03  1:10.26 366

4. Neil Morton 41 Kidlington  1:16.15  1:11.53 347

5. David Daporta-Mendez 42 Out To Swim  1:16.25  1:11.25 351

6. Neil Cox 40 S Bournem'th  1:16.76  1:12.47 334

7. Chris Sharratt 42 Reading  1:19.78  1:14.55 307



MENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Simon Mellor 49 Bracknell  1:11.36  1:03.91 487

2. Tony Lewis 48 Wycombe Dist  1:14.19  1:06.89 425

3. Charles Bagot 46 Amersham  1:17.40  1:10.68 360

4. Ben Poulton 48 Wycombe Dist  1:36.92  1:27.39 190

MENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Spencer Turner 50 Basingstoke  1:10.00  1:02.26 527

2. Greg Whyte 52 Wycombe Dist  1:10.42  1:01.73 541

3. Ian Smith 53 Bracknell  1:15.49  1:05.67 449

4. Matt Conrad-Jones 52 Wycombe Dist  1:25.07  1:14.57 306

5. Tony Palmer 51 Godalming  1:26.53  1:16.42 285

6. John Darby 52 Co Oxford  1:29.47  1:18.43 263

7. Steven Quinn 53 Wycombe Dist  1:38.82  1:25.97 200

MENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Guy Emerson 56 Amersham  1:15.22  1:03.84 489

2. Phillip Disley 55 Havant & Wat  1:17.43  1:06.28 437

3. Terence Smith 59 Sheerness  1:28.19  1:12.83 329

MENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

 Chris Fidler 66 Teddington DNC

MENS 70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Duncan McCreadie 74 Maidenhead  1:40.92  1:08.43 397

2. Peter Stephens 72 Spencer  1:50.15  1:17.28 275

MENS 75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. William Letch 79 Totnes  1:34.18    57.64 664

MENS 80 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

 Geoff Bishop 83 Royal Navy DNC



MENS Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Greg Whyte 52 Wycombe Dist  1:10.42  1:01.73 541

2. Tim Cartwright 40 Newbury  1:07.30  1:03.54 496

3. Guy Emerson 56 Amersham  1:15.22  1:03.84 489

4. Simon Mellor 49 Bracknell  1:11.36  1:03.91 487

5. Luke Thomas 22 Wycombe Dist  1:04.78  1:05.29 457

6. Ian Smith 53 Bracknell  1:15.49  1:05.67 449

7. Tony Lewis 48 Wycombe Dist  1:14.19  1:06.89 425

8. Gregory du Tertre 30 Wycombe Dist  1:09.22  1:08.15 402

9. Duncan McCreadie 74 Maidenhead  1:40.92  1:08.43 397

10. Karin Lockhoff 44 Amersham  1:16.03  1:10.26 366

11. Charles Bagot 46 Amersham  1:17.40  1:10.68 360

12. Ronnie Hester 18 Wycombe Dist  1:09.73  1:10.89 357

13. Noah Dean 19 Wycombe Dist  1:12.84  1:13.90 315

14. Chris Sharratt 42 Reading  1:19.78  1:14.55 307

15. Matt Conrad-Jones 52 Wycombe Dist  1:25.07  1:14.57 306

16. Steven Quinn 53 Wycombe Dist  1:38.82  1:25.97 200

17. Ben Poulton 48 Wycombe Dist  1:36.92  1:27.39 190

WOMENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Holly O'Farrell 20 Reading  1:15.54  1:16.48 403

2. Sarah Collin 22 Wycombe Dist  1:17.68  1:18.29 376

3. Rachael Coles 20 S Bournem'th  1:26.78  1:27.86 266

WOMENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Zuzana Manhartova 27 Out To Swim  1:20.86  1:20.39 347

2. Hannah Mansfield 25 Bicester  1:27.36  1:27.36 270

3. Beth Sturgess 27 Reading  1:27.46  1:26.95 274

4. Sian Dennis 26 Portsmouth N  1:50.59  1:50.28 134

WOMENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Hannah Loughlin 31 Teddington  1:13.76  1:12.37 476

2. Louise Henley 34 Wycombe Dist  1:14.70  1:12.46 474

3. Amanda Johnson 34 Bracknell  1:21.28  1:18.84 368

4. Esther Worthington 32 Otter  1:22.85  1:20.99 339

5. Carrie Power 31 British Army  1:26.17  1:24.54 298

WOMENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Victoria Rickwood 35 Reading  1:14.36  1:11.83 486

2. Lisa Brown 36 British Army  1:20.45  1:17.39 389

3. Sarah Funderburk 37 Out To Swim  1:35.66  1:31.61 234

WOMENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Caroline Jubb 41 Wycombe Dist  1:17.62  1:12.91 465

2. Joy Hopkins 44 S Bournem'th  1:23.69  1:17.34 390

WOMENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Sarah Jones 45 S Bournem'th  1:31.19  1:23.78 306



WOMENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Elizabeth Shaw 53 Otter  1:27.98  1:16.54 402

2. Renate Berry 51 Reading  1:32.27  1:21.49 333

3. Denise Humphries 52 Godalming  1:41.08  1:28.61 259

WOMENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Philippa Williams 57 Wycombe Dist  1:25.51  1:11.94 484

WOMENS 60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Martine Hall 61 S Bournem'th  1:38.00  1:19.33 361

WOMENS Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Victoria Rickwood 35 Reading  1:14.36  1:11.83 486

2. Philippa Williams 57 Wycombe Dist  1:25.51  1:11.94 484

3. Louise Henley 34 Wycombe Dist  1:14.70  1:12.46 474

4. Caroline Jubb 41 Wycombe Dist  1:17.62  1:12.91 465

5. Holly O'Farrell 20 Reading  1:15.54  1:16.48 403

6. Sarah Collin 22 Wycombe Dist  1:17.68  1:18.29 376

7. Amanda Johnson 34 Bracknell  1:21.28  1:18.84 368

8. Renate Berry 51 Reading  1:32.27  1:21.49 333

9. Beth Sturgess 27 Reading  1:27.46  1:26.95 274

EVENT 12 Mixed 4x50m Freestyle Team         

120+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Wycombe Dist 120+ Wycombe Dist  2:00.57  2:02.33 307    31.03  1:03.83  1:32.05

2. Out To Swim 120+ Out To Swim  2:10.51  2:12.41 242    29.64  1:07.05  1:39.61

160+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Wycombe Dist A 160+ Wycombe Dist  2:01.14  2:02.91 303    32.42  1:01.61  1:33.55

2. S Bournem'th 160+ S Bournem'th  2:04.20  2:06.01 281    29.69  1:04.82  1:37.83

3. Wycombe Dist B 160+ Wycombe Dist  2:06.10  2:07.94 269    30.58  1:02.67  1:35.12

4. S Bournem'th 160+ S Bournem'th  2:08.65  2:10.53 253 -  1:06.93  1:40.36

200+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Wycombe Dist A 200+ Wycombe Dist  2:02.78  2:04.57 291    34.82  1:07.37  1:36.20

2. Wycombe Dist B 200+ Wycombe Dist  2:08.03  2:09.90 257    36.90  1:06.46  1:39.74

EVENT 13 Mens/Womens 200m Backstroke        

MENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. David Mclaughlan 34 Out To Swim  2:45.38  2:40.42 285    37.83  1:20.40  2:03.73



MENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Nicholas Hope 35 Wigan  2:24.70  2:19.78 431    32.90  1:09.58  1:47.48

MENS 60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Graham Powell 63 Team Luton  2:53.89  2:17.76 450    41.12  1:25.64  2:10.91

MENS 70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Duncan McCreadie 74 Maidenhead  3:28.50  2:21.37 417    50.85  1:44.29  2:36.94

2. Peter Stephens 72 Spencer  4:04.79  2:51.75 232    57.78  1:59.67  3:02.94

MENS 75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Paul Clarke 77 Beaver Mast  4:06.52  2:37.71 300    57.71  2:03.36  3:05.78

MENS Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Duncan McCreadie 74 Maidenhead  3:28.50  2:21.37 417    50.85  1:44.29  2:36.94

WOMENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Kathryn Martin 21 Bracknell  3:48.47  3:50.80 137    54.91  1:53.62  2:53.33

WOMENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Helen Miller 29 Kidlington  3:07.95  3:05.68 264    45.12  1:33.32  2:22.06

WOMENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Esther Worthington 32 Otter  2:58.22  2:54.22 320    40.68  1:25.85  2:12.87

WOMENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Jo Corben 49 Fareham N'ds  2:28.12  2:12.67 725    35.47  1:12.91  1:50.60

WOMENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Joanne Beardsworth 54 Wycombe Dist  2:57.78  2:33.43 469    41.35  1:25.52  2:11.45

2. Clair Baynton 54 Bracknell  3:14.74  2:48.07 357    46.46  1:35.53  2:25.82

WOMENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Blan Walker 56 Witney  3:12.45  2:43.34 388    46.72  1:35.42  2:25.67

2. Lynda Callaway 57 Bracknell  3:36.68  3:02.29 279    50.92 - -

WOMENS 60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Amanda Heath 62 Maidenhead  3:06.24  2:29.17 510    45.68  1:32.78  2:20.45

WOMENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Christina Victor 65 Guildford Ct  3:39.25  2:49.70 346    50.83  1:45.74  2:42.23



WOMENS Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Amanda Heath 62 Maidenhead  3:06.24  2:29.17 510    45.68  1:32.78  2:20.45

2. Joanne Beardsworth 54 Wycombe Dist  2:57.78  2:33.43 469    41.35  1:25.52  2:11.45

3. Clair Baynton 54 Bracknell  3:14.74  2:48.07 357    46.46  1:35.53  2:25.82

4. Lynda Callaway 57 Bracknell  3:36.68  3:02.29 279    50.92 - -

5. Kathryn Martin 21 Bracknell  3:48.47  3:50.80 137    54.91  1:53.62  2:53.33

EVENT 14 Mens 100m Butterfly                

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Noah Dean 19 Wycombe Dist  1:09.15  1:10.16 321    31.65

2. Paolo Mura 19 Wycombe Dist  1:14.16  1:15.24 260    34.30

3. Ronnie Hester 18 Wycombe Dist  1:14.30  1:15.54 257    35.44

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Joe Malone 27 RTW Masters  1:14.32  1:13.89 275    33.28

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. James Wardle 34 Kenilworth M    59.01    57.24 592    28.64

2. Matt Wan 34 Out To Swim  1:05.01  1:03.06 443    30.19

 David Gee 32 Wycombe Dist DNC

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Olly Espinasse 35 Basingstoke  1:00.89    58.82 546    27.95

2. Douglas Flockhart 36 Out To Swim  1:01.82    59.47 528    28.72

3. Andy Czyzewski 36 Otter  1:06.04  1:03.52 433    30.14

4. Barber Nicolas 35 Otter  1:17.25  1:14.62 267    35.20

5. David Blakemore 35 Cally Mast  1:23.00  1:20.18 215    38.88

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Martin Bennell 42 Fareham N'ds  1:03.34    59.19 535    30.58

2. Tim Cartwright 40 Newbury  1:06.44  1:02.73 450    31.02

3. Christopher Hopton 44 Camden Swiss  1:14.85  1:09.17 335    36.13

4. Graham Allison 40 Redhill & R  1:15.97  1:11.73 301    34.63

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Mark Deakin 48 Teddington  1:06.28    59.76 520    31.13

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Michael Short 50 Jersey  1:06.60    59.24 534    31.28

2. Charles Wilson 51 Wycombe Dist  1:11.75  1:03.37 436    33.79

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. John Anderson 60 Gloucester M  1:29.44  1:13.14 284    40.22



Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Tim Cartwright 40 Newbury  1:06.44  1:02.73 450    31.02

2. Charles Wilson 51 Wycombe Dist  1:11.75  1:03.37 436    33.79

3. Noah Dean 19 Wycombe Dist  1:09.15  1:10.16 321    31.65

4. Paolo Mura 19 Wycombe Dist  1:14.16  1:15.24 260    34.30

5. Ronnie Hester 18 Wycombe Dist  1:14.30  1:15.54 257    35.44

EVENT 15 Womens 100m Butterfly              

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Emilia Royal 22 Co Oxford  1:08.77  1:09.31 489    32.68

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Sarah Preston 29 Teddington  1:18.95  1:17.99 343    36.34

2. Hannah Mansfield 25 Bicester  1:36.18  1:36.18 183    44.34

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Hannah Loughlin 31 Teddington  1:12.42  1:11.05 454    33.86

2. Gemma Jones 30 Amersham  1:13.12  1:11.99 436    33.49

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

 Sarah Funderburk 37 Out To Swim DNC

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Caroline Jubb 41 Wycombe Dist  1:20.93  1:16.02 370    38.13

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Karen Croxford 47 Maidenhead  1:23.74  1:16.00 371    38.31

Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Gemma Jones 30 Amersham  1:13.12  1:11.99 436    33.49

2. Karen Croxford 47 Maidenhead  1:23.74  1:16.00 371    38.31

3. Caroline Jubb 41 Wycombe Dist  1:20.93  1:16.02 370    38.13

EVENT 16 Mens 50m Freestyle                 

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Ewan Springett 19 Kidlington    25.46    25.83 482

2. Noah Dean 19 Wycombe Dist    28.68    29.10 337

3. Paolo Mura 19 Wycombe Dist    28.95    29.37 328



25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Michael Procter 26 Bicester    25.46    25.39 508

2. James Fesemeyer 26 Out To Swim    30.08    29.99 308

3. Joseph Oswald 25 Wycombe Dist    30.79    30.79 284

4. Christopher Currie 25 Co Oxford    31.16    31.16 274

 Ty Logan 26 S Bournem'th DQ ST     

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Andrew Benson 30 Out To Swim    27.05    26.63 440

2. Matt Wan 34 Out To Swim    27.20    26.38 452

3. David Gee 32 Wycombe Dist    31.17    30.47 293

4. Peter Wilks 32 Out To Swim    33.78    33.02 230

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Rhodri Humphreys 37 Royal Navy    26.75    25.62 494

2. Andy Czyzewski 36 Otter    27.10    26.07 469

3. Barber Nicolas 35 Otter    27.80    26.86 429

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Martin Bennell 42 Fareham N'ds    26.07    24.36 575

2. Christopher Hopton 44 Camden Swiss    26.88    24.84 542

3. Matt Swarbrick 42 S Bournem'th    27.61    25.80 484

4. Terry Bonnett 40 Amersham    27.77    26.22 461

5. Neil Morton 41 Kidlington    28.89    27.14 415

6. Keith Goggin 42 Wycombe Dist    28.94    27.04 420

7. Graham Allison 40 Redhill & R    29.54    27.89 383

8. Chris Sharratt 42 Reading    30.30    28.31 366

9. Charles Lee 40 Windsor    31.81    30.03 307

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Simon Mellor 49 Bracknell    27.06    24.24 583

2. Ian Daniell 46 Bracknell    28.70    26.21 461

3. Oliver Vine 48 Wycombe Dist    28.98    26.13 466

4. Charles Bagot 46 Amersham    29.45    26.89 427

5. Peter Wilkinson 46 Leic Sharks    32.49    29.67 318

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Spencer Turner 50 Basingstoke    26.09    23.21 665

2. Michael Short 50 Jersey    27.17    24.17 588

3. Charles Wilson 51 Wycombe Dist    28.55    25.21 519

4. Russell Crew 52 S Bournem'th    28.82    25.26 515

5. Robert El-Hawary 51 Maidenhead    28.92    25.54 499

6. Andrew Seabrook 54 S Bournem'th    29.93    25.83 482

7. Ian Smith 53 Bracknell    30.26    26.32 456

8. Andrew Whiting 54 S Bournem'th    30.99    26.75 434

9. Tony Palmer 51 Godalming    31.55    27.86 384

10. Alex Koniotes 53 Team Bath AS    32.37    28.16 372

11. Steven Quinn 53 Wycombe Dist    35.25    30.66 288



55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Guy Emerson 56 Amersham    29.06    24.66 554

2. Phillip Disley 55 Havant & Wat    29.98    25.66 492

3. Terence Smith 59 Sheerness    33.41    27.59 395

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Graham Potter 63 Elmbridge    30.56    24.21 586

2. John Anderson 60 Gloucester M    32.01    26.18 463

3. Thomas Richardson 60 Hythe    39.38    32.20 249

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Dave Davenport 66 Bracknell    34.11    26.08 468

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Duncan McCreadie 74 Maidenhead    37.31    25.30 513

2. Peter Stephens 72 Spencer    39.76    27.90 382

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. William Letch 79 Totnes    35.41    21.67 817

80 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Geoff Bishop 83 Royal Navy    49.09    26.99 422

Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Simon Mellor 49 Bracknell    27.06    24.24 583

2. Guy Emerson 56 Amersham    29.06    24.66 554

3. Charles Wilson 51 Wycombe Dist    28.55    25.21 519

4. Duncan McCreadie 74 Maidenhead    37.31    25.30 513

5. Robert El-Hawary 51 Maidenhead    28.92    25.54 499

6. Dave Davenport 66 Bracknell    34.11    26.08 468

7. Oliver Vine 48 Wycombe Dist    28.98    26.13 466

8. Ian Daniell 46 Bracknell    28.70    26.21 461

9. Terry Bonnett 40 Amersham    27.77    26.22 461

10. Ian Smith 53 Bracknell    30.26    26.32 456

11. Charles Bagot 46 Amersham    29.45    26.89 427

12. Keith Goggin 42 Wycombe Dist    28.94    27.04 420

13. Chris Sharratt 42 Reading    30.30    28.31 366

14. Noah Dean 19 Wycombe Dist    28.68    29.10 337

15. Paolo Mura 19 Wycombe Dist    28.95    29.37 328

16. Charles Lee 40 Windsor    31.81    30.03 307

17. David Gee 32 Wycombe Dist    31.17    30.47 293

18. Steven Quinn 53 Wycombe Dist    35.25    30.66 288

19. Joseph Oswald 25 Wycombe Dist    30.79    30.79 284



EVENT 17 Womens 50m Freestyle               

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Holly O'Farrell 20 Reading    29.81    30.18 438

2. Sarah Collin 22 Wycombe Dist    31.55    31.80 374

3. Maria Rees 18 Wycombe Dist    31.87    32.40 354

4. Rachael Coles 20 S Bournem'th    32.89    33.30 326

5. Bonita Deathridge 20 Royal Navy    34.24    34.67 289

6. Amy Pantridge 24 Wycombe Dist    36.23    36.33 251

7. Kathryn Martin 21 Bracknell    46.73    47.21 114

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Zuzana Manhartova 27 Out To Swim    32.47    32.28 358

2. Beth Sturgess 27 Reading    34.04    33.84 311

3. Hannah Mansfield 25 Bicester    34.95    34.95 282

4. Helen Miller 29 Kidlington    35.07    34.65 289

5. Sian Dennis 26 Portsmouth N    41.41    41.29 171

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Gemma Jones 30 Amersham    31.27    30.79 413

2. Esther Worthington 32 Otter    32.77    32.03 366

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Gina Heyn 35 Teddington    29.03    28.04 546

2. Lisa Brown 36 British Army    31.85    30.64 419

3. Karen Dela 38 Bicester    36.38    34.68 289

4. Fiona Wiggins 38 Spencer    44.12    42.06 162

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Fleur Turner 43 Basingstoke    28.54    26.52 646

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Karen Croxford 47 Maidenhead    34.40    31.22 396

2. Nicola Matthews 49 Wycombe Dist    36.46    32.66 346

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Philippa Williams 57 Wycombe Dist    31.74    26.70 633

2. Janine Brooks 56 Farnham    33.52    28.45 523

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Amanda Heath 62 Maidenhead    35.17    28.17 539

2. Martine Hall 61 S Bournem'th    38.90    31.49 386

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Judy Wilson 75 Boulogne Bil    39.36    26.20 670



80 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Jenny Ball 81 Ryde SC    53.48    31.13 399

Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Philippa Williams 57 Wycombe Dist    31.74    26.70 633

2. Amanda Heath 62 Maidenhead    35.17    28.17 539

3. Holly O'Farrell 20 Reading    29.81    30.18 438

4. Gemma Jones 30 Amersham    31.27    30.79 413

5. Karen Croxford 47 Maidenhead    34.40    31.22 396

6. Sarah Collin 22 Wycombe Dist    31.55    31.80 374

7. Maria Rees 18 Wycombe Dist    31.87    32.40 354

8. Nicola Matthews 49 Wycombe Dist    36.46    32.66 346

9. Beth Sturgess 27 Reading    34.04    33.84 311

10. Amy Pantridge 24 Wycombe Dist    36.23    36.33 251

11. Kathryn Martin 21 Bracknell    46.73    47.21 114

EVENT 18 Mens/Womens 200m Breaststroke      

MENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Matthew Law 23 Kingston Roy  2:35.18  2:36.01 460    35.12  1:15.76  1:56.95

2. Ronnie Hester 18 Wycombe Dist  2:36.65  2:39.25 432    37.62  1:18.44  1:57.80

MENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Oliver Samy 29 Otter  2:47.84  2:45.81 383    37.30  1:19.02  2:02.32

MENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Gregory du Tertre 30 Wycombe Dist  2:36.99  2:34.57 473    37.67  1:17.37  1:59.29

2. David Gee 32 Wycombe Dist  3:03.59  2:59.46 302    41.49  1:28.31  2:16.56

3. Mark Nash 34 Out To Swim  3:06.69  3:01.09 294    42.31  1:29.89  2:18.93

MENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Tim Cartwright 40 Newbury  2:37.12  2:28.34 535    36.71  1:16.75  1:57.85

2. Neil Morton 41 Kidlington  2:55.70  2:45.05 388    38.42  1:21.97  2:08.89

MENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Mark Deakin 48 Teddington  2:44.74  2:28.54 533    37.03  1:19.26  2:02.21

MENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. John Darby 52 Co Oxford  3:25.15  2:59.84 300    46.15  1:38.28  2:31.58

2. John Reed 52 Wycombe Dist  3:31.48  3:05.39 274    48.58  1:43.04  2:38.02

3. Steven Quinn 53 Wycombe Dist  3:52.19  3:21.99 211 -  1:50.27  2:51.98

MENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Russell Simpson 57 Amersham  3:35.00  3:00.88 295    45.99  1:42.64  2:39.48

2. Terence Smith 59 Sheerness  3:35.99  2:58.36 307    46.60  1:40.09  2:39.01

 Paul Catherall 57 Ruislip Nwd DQ SL  2L



MENS Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Tim Cartwright 40 Newbury  2:37.12  2:28.34 535    36.71  1:16.75  1:57.85

2. Gregory du Tertre 30 Wycombe Dist  2:36.99  2:34.57 473    37.67  1:17.37  1:59.29

3. Ronnie Hester 18 Wycombe Dist  2:36.65  2:39.25 432    37.62  1:18.44  1:57.80

4. David Gee 32 Wycombe Dist  3:03.59  2:59.46 302    41.49  1:28.31  2:16.56

5. Russell Simpson 57 Amersham  3:35.00  3:00.88 295    45.99  1:42.64  2:39.48

6. John Reed 52 Wycombe Dist  3:31.48  3:05.39 274    48.58  1:43.04  2:38.02

7. Steven Quinn 53 Wycombe Dist  3:52.19  3:21.99 211 -  1:50.27  2:51.98

WOMENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Viktoria Zuziak 26 Out To Swim  3:04.52  3:04.00 391    41.07  1:27.54  2:16.16

WOMENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Karen Dela 38 Bicester  3:40.16  3:29.88 263    52.39  1:46.79  2:44.51

WOMENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Joy Hopkins 44 S Bournem'th  3:33.27  3:17.09 318    48.67  1:42.93  2:38.49

WOMENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Samantha Usher 47 Wycombe Dist  3:22.04  3:03.35 395    44.77  1:35.63  2:28.38

WOMENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Denise Humphries 52 Godalming  4:07.74  3:37.17 237    53.40  1:57.07  3:02.75

WOMENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

 Christina Victor 65 Guildford Ct DQ FI     

WOMENS Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Samantha Usher 47 Wycombe Dist  3:22.04  3:03.35 395    44.77  1:35.63  2:28.38

EVENT 19 Mens 100m Backstroke               

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Adam Raynes 23 Hinckley  1:05.75  1:06.10 404    32.38

2. Noah Dean 19 Wycombe Dist  1:14.45  1:15.54 271    35.44

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Michael Procter 26 Bicester  1:06.93  1:06.74 393    32.30

2. Christopher Currie 25 Co Oxford  1:25.29  1:25.29 188    41.89

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Nicholas Hope 35 Wigan  1:04.36  1:02.17 486    31.23

2. Barber Nicolas 35 Otter  1:11.35  1:08.92 357    34.57



45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Charles Bagot 46 Amersham  1:21.09  1:14.05 287    38.35

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Greg Whyte 52 Wycombe Dist  1:09.34  1:00.78 520    34.04

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Guy Emerson 56 Amersham  1:14.75  1:03.44 457    36.12

Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Greg Whyte 52 Wycombe Dist  1:09.34  1:00.78 520    34.04

2. Guy Emerson 56 Amersham  1:14.75  1:03.44 457    36.12

3. Charles Bagot 46 Amersham  1:21.09  1:14.05 287    38.35

4. Noah Dean 19 Wycombe Dist  1:14.45  1:15.54 271    35.44

EVENT 20 Womens 100m Backstroke             

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Hannah Loughlin 31 Teddington  1:13.96  1:12.56 436    35.46

2. Esther Worthington 32 Otter  1:23.00  1:21.13 312    39.80

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Caroline Jubb 41 Wycombe Dist  1:19.66  1:14.83 397    39.49

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Jo Corben 49 Fareham N'ds  1:09.20  1:01.98 699    34.07

2. Sarah Jones 45 S Bournem'th  1:31.76  1:24.30 278    44.61

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Joanne Beardsworth 54 Wycombe Dist  1:21.67  1:10.49 475    39.47

2. Clair Baynton 54 Bracknell  1:32.25  1:19.62 330    45.17

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Blan Walker 56 Witney  1:31.09  1:17.31 360    44.28

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Judy Wilson 75 Boulogne Bil  1:54.71  1:16.36 374    57.05

80 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Jenny Ball 81 Ryde SC  2:13.73  1:17.85 353  1:04.22



Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Joanne Beardsworth 54 Wycombe Dist  1:21.67  1:10.49 475    39.47

2. Caroline Jubb 41 Wycombe Dist  1:19.66  1:14.83 397    39.49

3. Clair Baynton 54 Bracknell  1:32.25  1:19.62 330    45.17

EVENT 21 Mens 50m Butterfly                 

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Ewan Springett 19 Kidlington    28.25    28.66 440

2. Matthew Law 23 Kingston Roy    30.66    30.82 353

3. Ronnie Hester 18 Wycombe Dist    30.97    31.48 332

4. Noah Dean 19 Wycombe Dist    31.76    32.22 309

5. Paolo Mura 19 Wycombe Dist    32.52    32.99 288

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Michael Procter 26 Bicester    28.15    28.07 468

2. James Fesemeyer 26 Out To Swim    32.42    32.33 306

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Andrew Benson 30 Out To Swim    28.84    28.39 452

2. Matt Wan 34 Out To Swim    29.88    28.98 425

3. David Gee 32 Wycombe Dist    34.08    33.31 280

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Andy Czyzewski 36 Otter    29.02    27.91 476

2. Rhodri Humphreys 37 Royal Navy    29.43    28.18 462

3. Barber Nicolas 35 Otter    32.08    30.99 348

 David Blakemore 35 Cally Mast DNC

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Martin Bennell 42 Fareham N'ds    28.27    26.42 561

2. Terry Bonnett 40 Amersham    29.85    28.18 462

3. Graham Allison 40 Redhill & R    31.97    30.18 376

4. Keith Goggin 42 Wycombe Dist    34.90    32.61 298

5. Chris Sharratt 42 Reading    35.91    33.56 274

 Charles Lee 40 Windsor DNC

 Matt Swarbrick 42 S Bournem'th DNC

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Mark Deakin 48 Teddington    29.70    26.78 539

2. Simon Mellor 49 Bracknell    30.05    26.91 531

3. Charles Bagot 46 Amersham    35.27    32.21 310



50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Michael Short 50 Jersey    29.60    26.33 567

2. Robert El-Hawary 51 Maidenhead    30.55    26.98 527

3. Charles Wilson 51 Wycombe Dist    31.22    27.57 494

4. Ian Smith 53 Bracknell    32.07    27.90 477

5. Russell Crew 52 S Bournem'th    32.71    28.67 439

6. Tony Palmer 51 Godalming    34.86    30.79 354

7. Matt Conrad-Jones 52 Wycombe Dist    37.38    32.77 294

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Terence Smith 59 Sheerness    39.25    32.41 304

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Graham Powell 63 Team Luton    33.35    26.42 561

2. John Anderson 60 Gloucester M    36.12    29.54 401

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Paul Clarke 77 Beaver Mast    59.38    37.99 188

80 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Geoff Bishop 83 Royal Navy  1:12.83    40.05 161

Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Simon Mellor 49 Bracknell    30.05    26.91 531

2. Robert El-Hawary 51 Maidenhead    30.55    26.98 527

3. Charles Wilson 51 Wycombe Dist    31.22    27.57 494

4. Ian Smith 53 Bracknell    32.07    27.90 477

5. Terry Bonnett 40 Amersham    29.85    28.18 462

6. Ronnie Hester 18 Wycombe Dist    30.97    31.48 332

7. Charles Bagot 46 Amersham    35.27    32.21 310

8. Noah Dean 19 Wycombe Dist    31.76    32.22 309

9. Keith Goggin 42 Wycombe Dist    34.90    32.61 298

10. Matt Conrad-Jones 52 Wycombe Dist    37.38    32.77 294

11. Paolo Mura 19 Wycombe Dist    32.52    32.99 288

12. David Gee 32 Wycombe Dist    34.08    33.31 280

13. Chris Sharratt 42 Reading    35.91    33.56 274

EVENT 22 Womens 50m Butterfly               

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Holly O'Farrell 20 Reading    33.57    33.99 369

2. Sarah Collin 22 Wycombe Dist    34.81    35.08 335

3. Amy Pantridge 24 Wycombe Dist    37.27    37.37 277

4. Rachael Coles 20 S Bournem'th    40.85    41.36 204

5. Kathryn Martin 21 Bracknell    53.33    53.87 92



25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Zuzana Manhartova 27 Out To Swim    36.26    36.05 309

2. Beth Sturgess 27 Reading    38.18    37.96 264

3. Sian Dennis 26 Portsmouth N    54.33    54.18 91

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Gemma Jones 30 Amersham    32.75    32.24 432

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Lisa Brown 36 British Army    34.70    33.38 389

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Caroline Jubb 41 Wycombe Dist    35.61    33.45 387

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Karen Croxford 47 Maidenhead    36.56    33.18 396

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Denise Humphries 52 Godalming    44.59    39.09 242

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Philippa Williams 57 Wycombe Dist    35.41    29.79 548

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Amanda Heath 62 Maidenhead    38.46    30.80 495

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Judy Wilson 75 Boulogne Bil    42.29    28.15 649

Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points

1. Philippa Williams 57 Wycombe Dist    35.41    29.79 548

2. Amanda Heath 62 Maidenhead    38.46    30.80 495

3. Gemma Jones 30 Amersham    32.75    32.24 432

4. Karen Croxford 47 Maidenhead    36.56    33.18 396

5. Caroline Jubb 41 Wycombe Dist    35.61    33.45 387

6. Holly O'Farrell 20 Reading    33.57    33.99 369

7. Sarah Collin 22 Wycombe Dist    34.81    35.08 335

8. Amy Pantridge 24 Wycombe Dist    37.27    37.37 277

9. Beth Sturgess 27 Reading    38.18    37.96 264

10. Kathryn Martin 21 Bracknell    53.33    53.87 92



EVENT 23 Mens/Womens 200m IM                

MENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Luke Thomas 22 Wycombe Dist  2:20.60  2:21.70 463    31.09  1:06.95  1:47.12

2. Noah Dean 19 Wycombe Dist  2:46.56  2:48.99 273    33.03  1:15.27  2:05.58

MENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Gregory du Tertre 30 Wycombe Dist  2:31.71  2:29.37 395    32.67  1:12.78  1:53.41

MENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Douglas Flockhart 36 Out To Swim  2:23.15  2:17.70 504    30.28  1:08.20  1:49.99

MENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Tim Cartwright 40 Newbury  2:24.54  2:16.47 518    31.61  1:11.57  1:51.55

2. Christopher Hopton 44 Camden Swiss  2:40.57  2:28.39 403    34.75  1:18.86  2:06.59

3. Chris Sharratt 42 Reading  2:57.70  2:46.05 287    40.29  1:29.03  2:19.59

MENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Ian Daniell 46 Bracknell  2:42.16  2:28.09 405    33.65  1:16.38  2:03.85

MENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Matt Conrad-Jones 52 Wycombe Dist  3:06.43  2:43.43 301    38.81  1:27.09  2:22.08

2. John Darby 52 Co Oxford  3:20.29  2:55.58 243    47.78  1:39.97  2:34.92

MENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

 Phillip Disley 55 Havant & Wat DNC

MENS 75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. William Letch 79 Totnes  3:38.28  2:13.59 552    50.83  1:47.31  2:52.50

MENS Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Tim Cartwright 40 Newbury  2:24.54  2:16.47 518    31.61  1:11.57  1:51.55

2. Luke Thomas 22 Wycombe Dist  2:20.60  2:21.70 463    31.09  1:06.95  1:47.12

3. Ian Daniell 46 Bracknell  2:42.16  2:28.09 405    33.65  1:16.38  2:03.85

4. Gregory du Tertre 30 Wycombe Dist  2:31.71  2:29.37 395    32.67  1:12.78  1:53.41

5. Matt Conrad-Jones 52 Wycombe Dist  3:06.43  2:43.43 301    38.81  1:27.09  2:22.08

6. Chris Sharratt 42 Reading  2:57.70  2:46.05 287    40.29  1:29.03  2:19.59

7. Noah Dean 19 Wycombe Dist  2:46.56  2:48.99 273    33.03  1:15.27  2:05.58

WOMENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Amy Barton 24 Otter  2:40.77  2:41.21 431    35.76  1:17.15  2:05.22



WOMENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Sarah Preston 29 Teddington  2:54.73  2:52.62 351    37.86  1:22.41  2:14.72

2. Sian Dennis 26 Portsmouth N  3:54.18  3:53.51 142    52.68  1:57.00  3:04.38

WOMENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

 Sarah Funderburk 37 Out To Swim DNC

WOMENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Caroline Jubb 41 Wycombe Dist  2:48.33  2:38.12 457    36.87  1:19.84  2:09.13

WOMENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Jo Corben 49 Fareham N'ds  2:43.36  2:26.31 577    37.09  1:16.43  2:05.83

WOMENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Janine Brooks 56 Farnham  3:11.39  2:42.44 422    39.58  1:31.55  2:26.56

2. Blan Walker 56 Witney  3:30.75  2:58.87 316    50.95  1:42.31  2:44.73

WOMENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Christina Victor 65 Guildford Ct  3:29.35  2:42.04 425    44.38  1:41.95  2:40.25

WOMENS Berks and S Bucks placings

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Caroline Jubb 41 Wycombe Dist  2:48.33  2:38.12 457    36.87  1:19.84  2:09.13

EVENT 24 Mixed 4x50m Medley Team            

120+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Wycombe Dist 120+ Wycombe Dist  2:18.07  2:20.09 269    38.99  1:12.87  1:47.31

2. Out To Swim 120+ Out To Swim  2:18.20  2:20.22 268    34.18  1:14.24  1:45.60

3. S Bournem'th 120+ S Bournem'th  2:33.62  2:35.86 195    41.80  1:25.36  2:03.91

160+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. Wycombe Dist A 160+ Wycombe Dist  2:14.47  2:16.43 291    32.60  1:05.56  1:40.60

200+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time Adjusted Points 50 100 150

1. S Bournem'th 200+ S Bournem'th  2:27.67  2:29.83 219  1:20.34  1:50.47 -

2. Wycombe Dist A 200+ Wycombe Dist  2:31.08  2:33.28 205    38.62  1:25.45  1:56.92


